Fees schedule 2024 International students





Fees schedule 2024 International students



Enrolment Application Fee

(non-refundable) \$530 A non-refundable fee is payable per student at the time of submitting a formal application.

Enrolment Confirmation Fee

(Compulsory non-tuition fees) \$2,850

A non-refundable confirmation fee is payable per student at confirmation of enrolment. No refund of this fee shall be made by the School should a student fail to utilise a confirmed place, except in the case of visa refusal. This fee is not deducted from the total tuition fees. Refer to International Students Refund Policy.

COMPULSORY TUITION FEES

Tuition Fees

Per annum is equivalent to two study periods.

A semester is one study period. One term is half a study period.

A study period is no more than 24 weeks of study. Initial tuition fees are billed per semester upon enrolment and then annually thereafter.

Year Level	Per Semester	Per Annum	Per Course
R–2	\$19,207	\$38,413	
3–4	\$19,619	\$39,238	
5-6	\$19,677	\$39,353	\$272,421 (R-6)
7–10	\$23,790	\$47,579	\$190,316 (7–10)
11–12	\$23,190	\$46,379	\$92,758

The compulsory tuition fees cover the cost of all compulsory activities including tuition, GPS sport, technology, year-level camps, class excursions and a range of facilities used in the course of a normal school day. The fee does not include insurance, health cover, textbooks, stationery, specialised equipment/materials or optional activities such as cocurricular sporting camps and tours, overseas tours or private music/speech and drama lessons or instrument hire, all of which are a parent's responsibility. For VET Sector courses on offer, if required, the fees information will be provided separately at the time of enrolment into the course.

Please note: year level camps are part of the school curriculum, and if a student does not attend for whatever reason, there is no reduction to the Tuition Fee.

COMPULSORY NON-TUITION FEES

Year Level	Per Semester	Per Annum	Per Course
R-6	\$625	\$1,249	\$11,596
7–10	\$500	\$1,001	\$6,855
7–10 Boarding*	\$20,333	\$40,666	\$165,515
11–12	\$1,070	\$2,139	\$7,129
11–12 Boarding*	\$20,902	\$41,804	\$86,459

The enrolment confirmation fee has been included in the non-tuition fees for each course.

*Boarders will also be charged a \$150 boarders support group levy per family and any costs associated with boarder recreational activities, pharmaceuticals and travel.

COMPULSORY THIRD-PARTY FEES (NON-TUITION)

QCAA \$827 Per Annum

The Queensland Curriculum and Assessment Authority charges a service fee for an international full-fee-paying student to participate in the Queensland Senior Assessment process. The School has made an allowance for this third party non-tuition charge within the annual fees per student. This is an annual fee for students enrolled in the Queensland Certificate of Education (not the International Baccalaureate Diploma Programme).

Overseas Student Health Cover

All overseas students are required to hold overseas student health cover provided by an Australian insurer for the duration of their student visa. Evidence of this must be submitted to the School. Overseas Student Health Cover will cost approximately \$565 per annum.

ADDITIONAL FEES AND SERVICES (OPTIONAL)

After School Care

Please direct any queries to the Director of Oaklands, Asmaa Belal. Tel: +61 7 3896 2266 Email: oaklandschildcare@churchie.com.au

Additional Voluntary Charges

Music, tennis and swimming lessons tuition, AMEB exams, cocurricular camps and tours—additional fees apply.

PAYMENT TERMS

School fee statements issued annually are due for payment two weeks prior to commencement.

It is the intention of the School Council to set fees once each year; however, the School reserves the right to revise fees at any time.

The School cannot provide education to students where fees remain unpaid. It is an enforced policy of the School that a student may not take his place at the School at the start of a study period where fees for that study period remain unpaid. Scholarships are not open to International Students.

Late Payment Fee

If an account is outstanding, a late payment charge of \$50 will be applied for the first instance 14 days after the due date, and every 30 days thereafter.

Methods of Payment

BPAY: Phone or visit the website of your bank, credit union or building society to make this payment from your cheque, savings or credit account.

Credit Card: Online payment via www.churchie.com.au. The School accepts VISA, MasterCard and American Express (subject to a surcharge of 1% for all card types). Diners Card is not accepted.

Refund Policy

A full copy of the refund policy can be found on the school website and is provided within the written agreement.

Notice of Withdrawal

The School requires ONE FULL TERM'S WRITTEN NOTICE to the Director of Admissions of a student's withdrawal from the School, or a full term's fees (including boarding fees if applicable) will be charged in lieu of notice.

The Corporation of the Synod of the Diocese of Brisbane trading as Anglican Church Grammar School. CRICOS: 00487E Churchie is CRICOS registered from Reception (Prep) to Year 12.